# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PORTLAND BREWING COMPANY		07/31/2004	CORPORATION: OREGON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PYRAMID BREWERIES INC.		
Street Address:	91 South Royal Brougham Way		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98134		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2141072	MACTARNAHAN'S
Registration Number:	2142823	ZIGZAG RIVER LAGER
Registration Number:	2183153	PORTLAND
Registration Number:	2204855	PORTLAND BREWING
Registration Number:	2276468	PORTLAND BREWING
Registration Number:	1933576	NOR'WESTER
Registration Number:	2071565	
Registration Number:	2349896	THUNDERHEAD CREAM STOUT
Registration Number:	2359725	
Registration Number:	2393015	MAC'S
Registration Number:	2014869	PORTLAND BREWING 1339 OREGON HONEY BEERBREWED WITH REAL HONEY BLONDISH GOLD AND LIGHT BODIED, OHB OFFERS A HINT OF HONEY FLAVOR WITH A CRISP, DRY FINISH.
Registration Number:	2418351	BOBBYDAZZLER
Registration Number:	2074635	SAXER
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0744

900011234

Registration Number:	2085118	SAXER'S LEMON LAGER
Registration Number:	2595802	MACTARNAHAN'S HIGHLANDER
Serial Number:	78310490	HONU BEER
Serial Number:	78455769	HONU

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace J. Han

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51400.4000.0000.GX75
-------------------------	----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grace J. Han

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=SFX67C.tif1#page1.tif source=SFX680.tif2#page1.tif source=SFX682.tif3#page1.tif source=SFX684.tif4#page1.tif source=SFX686.tif5#page1.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 3/5 day of July, 2004.

### BETWEEN:

PORTLAND BREWING COMPANY, of 2730 NW 31st Avenue, Portland, Oregon, 97210.

(herein the "Assignor")

AND:

PYRAMID BREWERIES INC., of 91 South Royal Brougham Way, Seattle, Washington, 98134.

(herein the "Assignee")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest which the Assignor may have acquired in and to the trademarks and domain names shown on the attached Schedule, including:

- (a) the entire business to which said trademarks pertain;
- (b) all goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademarks;
- (c) the right to sue for all past, present and future infringement of the said trademarks by third parties; and
- (d) the rights of the Assignor in and to the Registrations and Applications specified on the attached Schedule.

Assignor agrees to take all further actions reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the transfer intended by this assignment.

EXECUTED and DELIVERED by the Assignor to have effect from and after the date first set out above.

PORTLAND BREWING COMPANY

Authorized Signatory

[ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints Perkins Coie, LLP of 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, Washington 98101-3099 as the firm to which any Notice in respect of the trademarks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the Applications and/or Registrations specified on the attached Schedule may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Assignee.

PYRAMID PREWERIES INC.

Ву:

uthorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN PORTLAND BREWING COMPANY AND PYRAMID BREWERIES INC.

# Federal Trademarks

Trademark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date	Status	Applicant/Registered Owner
MACTARNAHAN'S	2,141,072	03/3/1998	Live	Portland Brewing Company
ZIGZAG RIVER LAGER	2,142,823	03/10/1998	Live	Portland Brewing Company
PORTLAND	2,183,153	08/18/1998	Live	Portland Brewing Company
PORTLAND BREWING	2,204,855	11/24/1998	Live	Portland Brewing Company
PORTLAND BREWING and design	2,276,468	09/07/1999	Live	Portland Brewing Company
NOR'WESTER	1,933,576	11/7/1995	Live	Willamette Valley Brewing Company/Portland Brewing Company
Design of Two Lemons	2,071,565	06/17/1997	Live	Saxer Brewing Company/Portland Brewing Company
THUNDERHEAD CREAM STOUT	2,349,896	05/16/2000	Live	Portland Brewing Company
Design of Figure with Beer stein	2,359,725	06/20/2000	Live	Portland Brewing Company
AAC'S	2,393,015	10/10/2000	Live	Portland Brewing Company
ORTLAND BREWING 339 OREGON HONEY EERBREWED WITH	2,014,869	11/12/1996	Live	Portland Brewing Company

REAL HONEY BLONDISH GOLD AND LIGHT BODIED, OHB OFFERS A HINT OF HONEY FLAVOR WITH A CRISP, DRY FINISH. & Design				
BOBBYDAZZLER	2,418,351	01/2/2001	Live	Portland Brewing Company
SAXER	2,074,635	06/24/1997	Live	Saxer Brewing Company/Portland Brewing Company
SAXER'S LEMON LAGER	2,085,118	07/29/1997	Live	Saxer Brewing Company/Portland Brewing Company
MACTARNAHAN'S HIGHLANDER	2,595,802	07/16/2002	Live	Portland Brewing Company
HONU BEER	78/310,490	10/07/2003	Pending	Brett Porter/Portland Brewing Company
HONU	78/455,769	07/23/2004	Pending	Portland Brewing Company
MACTARNAHAN'S	1,979,048	06/04/1996	Cancelled 03/08/2003	Portland Brewing Company
PORTLAND	75/315,931	06/27/1997	Abandoned 06/23/1998	Portland Brewing Company
OREGON HONEY BEER	75/209,684	12/09/1996	Abandoned 09/13/1999	Portland Brewing Company
MIXPACK	76/182,309	12/18/2000	Abandoned 02/6/2002	Portland Brewing Company
MACTARNAHAN'S BLACK WATCH	76/110,172	08/11/2000	Abandoned 09/19/2002	Portland Brewing Company
PEACH CREME	1,987,342	07/16/1996	Cancelled 04/19/2003	Willamette Valley Brewing Company/Portland

				Brewing Company
PORTLAND BREWING MACTARNAHAN'S ALE COMPLEX AND COPPER-HUED, MAC'S IS ALIVE WITH FULL BODIED, MALTY FLAVOR & Design	2,034,841	02/04/1997	Cancelled 11/08/2003	Harcourt, Inc./Portland Brewing Company
HAYSTACK BLACK	2,066,546	06/03/1997	Cancelled 03/6/2004	Portland Brewing Company
THREE FINGER JACK	1,953,027	01/30/1996	Cancelled 11/05/2002	Saxer Brewing Company/Portland Brewing Company
Design	1,980,810	06/18/1996	Cancelled 03/22/2003	Willamette Valley Brewing Company/Portland Brewing Company

**RECORDED: 08/05/2004**